STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Initial Meeting

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

Zoom Meeting Credentials
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86861807648?pwd=ZIpWUTJ2dzIQZnQ4YVo5SIlycHVvUT09

2/2/2024

Meeting ID: 868 6180 7648
Passcode: 338070

Emp ID
161290
020435
613647
468026
472350
064641
356599
056319
526453
625999
125410
373952
875675
504231
972767
408748
557183
148428

647620

Name

Bowman, Desiree
Burgess, Misty
Chase, Laural

Coles, Phylisha
Ferrell, Sophia
Gadsden, Shanita
Hart, Dennis

Johnson, Timothy
Kabel, Timothy

Lewis, Tashishia
McClane, Kelly
Phillips-White, Colleen
Pierscinski, Elizabeth
Sanjurjo Melendez, Evelyn
Sharkey, Bernard
Sizensky, Jill

Velez, Angelo

Viera, Michael

Joseph, Schmid

Retirement Type
Service-Connected (Cont'd)

Service-Connected*
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected* (Cont'd)
Service-Connected(RECON)
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Connected

Service-Connected

Change to Non-Service

Accepting Non-Service

DOR Notes
5/1/2023

10/1/2023
10/1/2023
10/1/2023
2/1/2022

11/1/2023
3/1/2022

10/1/2023
11/1/2023
11-1-2023
10/1/2023
10/1/2023
10/1/2023
2/1/2023

8/16/2021
7/1/2022

10/1/2023
10/1/2023

MERS

7/1/2018

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits
should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health
and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be
held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide
statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant
elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election

be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86861807648?pwd=ZlpWUTJ2dzlQZnQ4YVo5SlIycHVvUT09

