## STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

D - (!... - ... ( T. ... -

## Initial Meeting Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

## 2/2/2024

## **Zoom Meeting Credentials**

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86861807648?pwd=ZlpWUTJ2dzlQZnQ4YVo5SllycHVvUT09

Meeting ID: 868 6180 7648

Passcode: 338070

C---- ID

Emp ID	Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Notes
161290	Bowman, Desiree	Service-Connected (Cont'd)	5/1/2023	
020435	Burgess, Misty	Service-Connected*	10/1/2023	
613647	Chase, Laural	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2023	
468026	Coles, Phylisha	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2023	
472350	Ferrell, Sophia	Service-Connected(RECON)	2/1/2022	
064641	Gadsden, Shanita	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2023	
356599	Hart, Dennis	Service-Connected* (RECON)	3/1/2022	
056319	Johnson, Timothy	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2023	
526453	Kabel, Timothy	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2023	
625999	Lewis,Tashishia	Service-Connected	11-1-2023	
125410	McClane, Kelly	Service-Connected*	10/1/2023	
373952	Phillips-White, Colleen	Service-Connected*	10/1/2023	
875675	Pierscinski, Elizabeth	Service-Connected*	10/1/2023	
504231	Sanjurjo Melendez, Evelyn	Service-Connected* (Cont'd)	2/1/2023	
972767	Sharkey, Bernard	Service-Connected(RECON)	8/16/2021	MERS
408748	Sizensky, Jill	Service-Connected(RECON)	7/1/2022	
557183	Velez, Angelo	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2023	
148428	Viera, Michael	Service-Connected	10/1/2023	
Change to Non-Service				
647620	Joseph, Schmid	Accepting Non-Service	7/1/2018	

<sup>\*</sup> On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.